# 504579642 10/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626353

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		,	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	1				
		١	Name	Execution Date		
HTE GMBH				02/24/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	BASF	BASF CORPORATION				
Street Address:	100 PA	100 PARK AVENUE				
City:	FLORH	FLORHAM PARK				
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07932					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15508	3744			
	ΔΑΤΑ					
			755-2150			
			-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
			755-2100			
		selofso	on@wcsr.com			
			E S. RADEKE			
			AYETTEVILLE STREET			
Address Line 2:		SUITE				
Address Line 4:		KALEI	IGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			B248 10100US (0347.8)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HEIKE S. RADEKE			
SIGNATURE:			/heike s. radeke/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/04/2017			
Total Attachments: 4		<b>I</b>				
	0347.8) E	Execute	ed Assignment (hte to BASF)#page	1.tif		
source=B248 1010005 (0						
•	0347.8) E	Execute	ed Assignment (hte to BASF)#page	2.tif		
source=B248 10100US (( source=B248 10100US ((	0347.8) E	Execute	ed Assignment (hte to BASF)#page ed Assignment (hte to BASF)#page ed Assignment (hte to BASF)#page	3.tif		

#### Attorney Docket No. <u>B248 10100US (88418 0347.8)</u> BASF REF. PF76920

#### WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, hte GmbH, doing business at Kurpfalzring 104, 69123 Heidelberg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") presents that it has previously acquired all right, title, and interest held by Sven Titlbach, Andreas Sundermann, and Stephen Andreas Schunk, to the inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. <u>62/046,465</u>, filed on <u>September 5, 2014</u>, and International Application No. <u>PCT/US2015/047386</u>, filed on <u>August 28, 2015</u>, and entitled "TITANIA-DOPED ZIRCONIA AS PLATINUM GROUP METAL SUPPORT IN CATALYSTS FOR TREATMENT OF COMBUSTION ENGINE EXHAUSTS STREAMS,"

WHEREAS, **BASF Corporation**, doing business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements in the noted international patent application (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest, worldwide: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the Patent; (ii) in and to any other patent applications filed based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements and/or claiming priority to the Patent, including national stage applications, provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, design applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, utility model applications, and inventor's certificate applications; (iii) in and to all patents or similar protective rights which may be granted on the Patent and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, any and all such patents or other protective rights to issue in the name of Assignee and for the sole use and behalf of Assignee and its successors and assigns; and (iv) in and to the right

WCSR 38717959v1

Page 1 of 4

### PATENT REEL: 043780 FRAME: 0775

to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for any of the aforementioned patents and applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees to: (i) communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and improvements or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions or improvements; (ii) sign, execute, or otherwise facilitate the signing or execution of all lawful papers, applications, declarations, affidavits, assignments, and rightful oaths that may be requested by Assignee during prosecution or enforcement of any rights related to the inventions and improvements; (iii) subject to Assignee's agreement to reimburse Assignor for any reasonable costs and expenses, testify in any proceedings relating to said invention or improvements or rights granted therefor; and (iv) generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor hereby directs the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any and all aforementioned patents or similar protective rights in the United States or elsewhere in the name of Assignee, for the interest and for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, and its successors and assigns.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, security interest, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.

WCSR 38717959v1

## PATENT REEL: 043780 FRAME: 0776

By execution of this document, the undersigned warrants that he/she has full authority to transfer all right, title, and interest related to the subject matter described herein on behalf of the Assignor.

<i>Execu</i> hte Gi	<i>ted on behal</i> mbH	f of	$\langle \rangle$
By:		Mr M	$\bigcup$
	(Signature)	Di Jans Klein	Stichart
	(Print Name)	Deceler Christier Construction & has Carbbe - Christier - Christier the high throughout experimental	in a characteristic in the second sec
	Title		

Date:

02/24/2017-

WITNESSES:

(Signature of Witness) Dr. Mathias Haake Director 68D Solutions hte GribH the high throughput experimentation company

(Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness) Dr. Stofan Kallus Senior Counsel European Patent Attornay hte GrnbH the high threighput experimentation corpore

Typed Name of Witness)

Page 3 of 4

	Executed on behalf of BASE Corporation By: (Signature) FERNANDO BORREGO (Print Name) <u>ASSOC. GENERAL COUNSEL 4</u> ASST. SECY Title
	Date: March 2, 2017
State of <u>Michigan</u> County of <u>WayNE</u> I, <u>MARIKA PAULA DIAMON</u> certify that <u>FERNANDO</u> acknowledged the due execution of t Witness my hand and official seal, th (Official Seal)	he foregoing instrument.
My commission expires	Notary Public R21,202
MARIKA PAULA DIAMO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OC ACTING IN COUNTY OF	OF MI

WCSR 38717959v1

Page 4 of 4

.

RECORDED: 10/04/2017